		DEC	10222	07-0	9-1998	U.C. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTO-1595		KEC	CORDA	((2218) ((21 841) 6811 a	de auto de autorio de	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra					iments or copy thereof.		
1.Name of conveying	ng party(ies):			1007	758846	eiving party(ies):	
TOAN	(NMN) TRINH			1001	J0040 Name:	The Procter & Company (1)	
ANTHONY JAMES BURNS					Internal Address:		
WILLIAM TUCKER CAMPBELL ALEN DAVID STREUTKER					Internal Address:	6090 Center Hill Evenue	
RICKY AH-MAN WOO						Cincinnati, OH 24224	
	EL SCOTT COBE NMN) SCHNEIDI				Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	
	MARGARET WO						
	LYNN ROSENBA IAS EDWARD W						
ALEX	HAEJOON CHU	NG					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes ☑ No							
3. Nature of convey	vance:	RD	6-25	5-98			
⊠ Assignme	ent I	□ Mer	ger				
☐ Security /	Agreement I	□ Cha	nge of name				
☐ Other	W. 44-110						
Execution Date: April 27, 1998							
4.Application numb	4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this docume	nt is being filed to	ogether v	vith a new app	plication, the ex	ecution date of the appli	ication is:	
A Patent And	nlication No(s)	10/067 2	27		R Patent No(s)		
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/067,237 B. Patent No(s). Date Filed: April 27, 1998							
P&G Case: 7103 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No							
<i>C</i> No						ations and patents involved: [1]	
5.Name and address	, ,	om corre	spondence co	oncerning to	s. rotal number of applica	ations and patents involved. [1]	
document should be					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$40.00	
Name: Elizabeth M. Koch Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY					□ Enclosed	41)	
·-				1		a sharmed to deposit assount	
•	Winton Hill Tech		nter		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
<u>'</u>	6110 Center Hill	Avenue		-			
!	Cincinnati, OH 4	<u> 45224</u>			Deposit account numl	ber: 40E	
						<u>16-2480</u>	
					(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.Statement and si				24 41) / _		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true							
copy of the original document. Elizabeth M. Koch Cluye							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:, attachments, and documents: [4]							
CMB No. 0861-00	22 (exp. 4/94)						

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

> PATENT REEL: 9284 FRAME: 0611

07/07/1998 JUNTKINS 00000051 1624

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Toan Trinh, Anthony J. Burns, William T. Campbell, Alen D. Streutker, Ricky A-M. Woo, Daniel S. Cobb, Eva Schneiderman, Ann M. Wolff, Erin L. Rosenbalm, Thomas E. Ward, and Alex Haejoon Chung, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled *Improved Uncomplexed Cyclodextrin Compositions For Odor Control*, Attorney's Docket 7103, Serial No. CALOGOTE, 237, filed the 27th day of April, 1998, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; and Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.), hereinafter "Affiliate"; and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and, in the case of employment by or obligation to an Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications in other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

loan rinh	Kuthon James Burn
Toan Trinh	Anthony J. Burns
of Maineville, OH, County of Warren	of West Chester, OH, County of Butler
Date: Spil 27, 1998	Date: 4/27/98
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	00 00 -44
William J. Confoll	alen D. Streetter
William T. Campbell	Alen D. Streutker
of West Chester, OH, County of Butler	of Florence, KY, County of Boone
Date: 427198	Date: 4/27/90
July Me Das	Tand Scott All
Ricky A-M. Woo	Daniel S. Cobb
of Hamilton, OH, County of Butler	of Loveland, OH, County of Hamilton
Date: 4/27/98	Date: <u>4/27/98</u>
lva Shuerduna	an way
Eva Schneiderman	Ann M. Wolff
of Fairfield, OH, County of Butler	of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton
Date: 4/27/93	Date: 4-27-78

//	
	Thomas Eward
Vin & Kosenbaln	
Erin L. Rosenbalm	Thomas E. Ward
of Fairfield, OH, County of Butler Date: 4 27 98	of Oregonia, OH, County of Warren Date: 477 98
Date	Date. 112176
Alda W Chan	
Alex H. Chung	
of West Chester, OH, County of Butler	
Date: $4/21/4$	
State of Uhio }	
County of Harul tox } SS	
	before me personally appeared <u>Toan Trinh</u> to me known to
same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
	$A \rightarrow A \rightarrow$
	Tappy (Sahro (Sice)
State of Ohio }	Section of the Control of the Contro
state of SS	POPPY D. DIOE Natow Bristo, Class of Chio
County of Hance tox	My Commission Expires April 24, 1999
On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>Upul</u> , <u>1998</u>	, before me personally appeared Anthony J. Burns to me
	I the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	
_	Toppy Pahro (Bice)
a Alica	
State of Uhub }	Minima for the Tallo
county of Hancetone } ss	· Pro Net ASE Community of Ase Community を表現を
On this <u>2740</u> day of <u>Upul</u> , <u>1998</u> , t	pefore me personally appeared William T. Campbell to me
	I the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	
_	Toppy Bahrs (Bice)
61.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
State of } / SS	Material Control Control
County of Hanulton } SS	Motory Section College Cale My Course Cale M
On this 27th day of April, 1998	, before me personally appeared Alen D. Streutker to me
known to be the person named in and who executed	I the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	of forth.
	THORINBAMS (Que)
-	My Outside Son 24, 1999
Chis	
State of }	<i>កើត្ត Cemanasian Expans ទទួកថ 24</i> , 1999
County of HAMLETON SS	by Commission Damie 21, 1909 It, before me personally appeared Ricky A-M. Woo to me in the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he et forth.
On this day of Lyoux, 1998 on to be the person named in and who executed	to me that he above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	et forth.
• •	Toppy Bahrs (Bice)
	X
	DATENIT

PATENT

REEL: 9284 FRAME: 0613

State of <u>Uhio</u> }	
County of Alams (50) SS	08, before me personally appeared Daniel S. Cobb to me
On this 27th day of 1901 ond who executed	28, before me personally appeared <u>Daniel S. Cobb</u> to me I the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	
	Yoppy Bahrs (Bice)
State of <u>Uhio</u> }	FORTY D. BICE Netary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires April 24, 1999
County of <u>Harul tow</u> On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>Loul</u> , <u>1998</u> ,	before me personally appeared Eva Schneiderman to me
known to be the person named in and who executed	I the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	et torrn.
	(Lopey Dahrs) (Joice)
State of Uhio }	FOREY D. Drots Notary Rubbs state of Onto
County of famulton	Notary Public State of Onto My Commission Expires April 24, 1990 efore me personally appeared Ann M. Wolff to me known ve instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed
On this <u>A.</u> day of <u>U. U. , 1998, b</u>	ve instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	to instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed
	Herry & Bahrs (Sice)
a a Phia	FORM D. CICE
State of 6000 }	My Commission legities (Carl 24, 1900
County of Hamilton, On this 7.7th day of John 1998.	before me personally appeared Erin L. Rosenbalm to me
known to be the person named in and who executed executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
	Toppy Bahrs (Bice)
State of }	POS NON ENCE Notice of Chickens of Chic
County of Hanceton } SS	My Commission Explies April 24, 1999
On this 77th day of 1971, 1998	B, before me personally appeared <u>Thomas E. Ward</u> to me I the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	
	Toppy Dahrs (Bice)
	\$270 B. B27
State of <u>Ohio</u>	Morton Turkin, Cliebe of Oblo My Covered plant, Chapters April 24, 1999
County of Hamulton	No. 1. Character and Alex II. Character and
On this $\frac{3}{2} (\frac{770}{2})$ day of $\frac{199}{2}$ known to be the person named in and who executed	28, before me personally appeared Alex H. Chung to me the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he at forth.
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Toppy Bahrs (Bice)
	A Company of the Comp

PATENT REEL: 9284 FRAME: 0614